502668694 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED CABLE SYSTEMS CORP.	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI METALS, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU,	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8213791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)312-6666

 Phone:
 7033126600

Email: aschiavelli@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI
Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1452.10500G00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI
Signature:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/
Date:	02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=attach#page1.tif

502668694 PATENT REEL: 032154 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Cable Systems Corp. is a joint owner, by assignment previously recorded, of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America:

U.S. Patent No. 8,213,791

Issue Date July 3, 2012

WHEREAS, Hitachi Metals, Ltd., a Japanese Corporation, having a place of business at 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8614, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and the invention covered thereby now owned by Advanced Cable Systems Corp.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Advanced Cable Systems Corp. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Hitachi Metals, Ltd., its right, title and interest in the said invention and said Letters Patent aforesaid, any divisions and continuations thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Metals, Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Advanced Cable Systems Corp., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Advanced Cable Systems Corp. has caused these presence to be signed by its officers thereunto duly authorized this <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2013.

Advanced Cable Systems Corp.

nobuhisa nozoe

By: Nobuhisa NOZOE

President of Advanced Cable Systems Corp.

(Authorized Signing Officer)

1

RECORDED: 02/06/2014